Amend SB 2135 (senate committee printing) as follows:

- (1) Strike the recital to SECTION 3 of the bill (page 2, lines 29 and 30) and substitute the following:
- SECTION 3. Section 58.008, Family Code, is amended by amending Subsection (d) and adding Subsection (d-1) to read as follows:
- (2) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in amended Section 58.008(d)(5), Family Code (page 2, line 39), strike "superintendent or superintendent's" and substitute "chief executive officer or the officer's".
- (3) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in amended Section 58.008(d)(5), Family Code (page 2, line 40), strike "public".
- (4) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in amended Section 58.008, Family Code (page 2, between lines 42 and 43), insert the following:
- (d-1) For purposes of Subsection (d), "chief executive
  officer" includes:
  - (1) the superintendent of a public school;
- (2) the director of an open-enrollment charter school; and
  - (3) the chief executive officer of a private school.